Released Party shall have any other obligation to make any payment into the Escrow Account or to 

any Settlement Class Member, or any other Person, under this Agreement. In no event shall the total 

monetary obligation with respect to this Agreement on behalf of Defendant exceed six hundred and 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($625,000). 

1.43 “Settlement Website” means a website to be established, operated, and maintained 

by the Settlement Administrator for purposes of providing notice and otherwise making available 

to the Settlement Class Members the documents and information referenced in paragraphs 2.3 and

[...]

8.3 Defendant agrees that, subject to Court approval, the Settlement Administrator may 

pay an Incentive Award to the Class Representative from the Settlement Fund, in addition to any 

settlement payment as a result of a valid claim pursuant to this Agreement, in the amount of up to 

two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). Defendant shall not object to or otherwise challenge, 

directly or indirectly, Class Counsel’s application for the Incentive Award to the Class 

Representative if limited to this amount. Class Counsel, in turn, agrees to seek no more than this